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LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. *103
FOR ANSWER ON 03.12.2024


SETTING UP OF STEEL PLANT IN MEERUT


*103.  SHRI ARUN GOVIL:

 Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state :


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up a steel plant in Meerut so as to generate employment opportunities at local level and the youth of the region can get benefited from the industrial development; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STEEL        (SHRI H. D. KUMARASWAMY)


(a)&(b): A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A)&(B) OF THE LOK SABHA
STARRED (*) QUESTION NO. *103 FOR ANSWER ON 03/12/2024 TABLED BY SHRI
ARUN GOVIL, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “SETTING UP OF STEEL
PLANT IN MEERUT”

(a)&(b): Steel is a deregulated sector and Ministry of Steel acts as a facilitator. The decision regarding setting up of a steel plant is taken by industry based on techno-commercial consideration including raw material availability, distance from port, logistics etc.
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